SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March S, 1879.

CHAPTER 56.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE LEVY OF TAXES FOR STATE
PURPOSES FOR THE YEARS ONE THOUSAND EIGHT KUN-

N'DBED AND SEVENTY-NINE (1379) AND ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY (1880).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION" 1. There shall be levied on all taxable property
in the State of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-nine a tax of three himdred and forty-
five thousand dollars (§345,000) or as near that amount as

[...]

the sinking fund, and one-fifteenth thereof to be placed to
the credit of the general university fund.

SEC. 3. There shall be levied on all taxable property in
the State of Minnesota for the year one thousand eight hun-
dred and eighty (1880) a tax of four hundred and eighty
thousand dollars (480,000) or as near that amount as practica-
ble. Provided. That the tax hereby levied shall not exceed
two mills on each dollar of taxable property.

'SEC. 4. All taxes levied under the provisions of the fore-
going section, when collected and paid into the State treasury,